NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 911

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 19 MARCH 2021   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 09)
Mr M K Montwedi (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:
What (a) total (i) number of cases of medical negligence have been submitted to his department over the past five years and (ii) amount has it cost his department to settle the specified claims and (b) has he found are the root causes of the proliferation of the cases of medical negligence?
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REPLY:

In order to respond to this Question, information must be sourced from the provinces. The Department is still in the process of sourcing this information and as soon as all the information is received, the Minister will provide the response to the Question.
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